Outdoor distribution cabinet 19” 18U

STZD 1196/816/625 dual access IP54

3Fiberlechnic

Outdoor distribution cabinet 19" 18U STZD 1196/816/625 dual access.
Dimensions 1196/816/625 (HxWxD). Ingress protection rating IP54.
Mounting on plinth 800x600 or cable manhole. Doors allowing access
from front and back.

All aluminium outdoor RACK cabinet. Rust resistant. Tough. Light. Weighs
only 39,6kg and it is the best alternative to heavy, rust prone steel cabinets.

Perfect for FTTX solutions. Cabinet protects devices mounted inside
against unauthorized access and hazardous environmental conditions. IP
rating IP54, IK rating IK09.

Inside there are 19" RACK rails 18U with adjustment front/back of 148,5
mm.

Top part of the cabinet has dedicated space for up to 4 wents on special
mounting plates. Removable floor has cable holes ( dia. 27mm and dia.
45mm). Floor has also M5 filters.

Metal hinges are protected against opening from the outside. Doors
sealed using rubber seals and they are closed using two brass locks, also
sealed by polymer seal.

Cabinet may be mounted on the plinth 800x600 (sold separately) or cable
manhole. Lower part has 800mm of height, top part (where all the devices
can be located) has 1196mm.

IP rating: IP54, IK rating: IKO9.

Rack rail height

Distance between rack rails [inch]
Height [mm]

Width [mm]

Depth [mm]

Internal dimensions [mm]

IP rating

IK rating

Material

Maximum load [kg]

Doors [pcs]

MOREK

Mounting holes [mm]
3x@23

1x@21

Hermetic lock [pcs]

Air filter efficiency [m3/h/m2]
Cast polyurethane gasket
Color

Weight [kg]

Corrosion warranty [year]

]
POLSKI

ID: 7675

18U

19"

1196

816

625

1036 x 761 x 546
P54

IKO9

ALU PAT1
400

2

N/A
1x2288
N/A

1

2

5400/ 1P54 / DIN43438 EN779
2
RAL7035
396

25

© Cyberteam Sp.zo.0. | ul.Strefowa 8 | 22-400 Zamo$¢
= www.cyberteam.pl

R

Cybertear



