Outdoor distribution cabinet 19" 18U

STZD 1196/816/625 dual access IP54

∌FiberTechnic®







Outdoor distribution cabinet 19" 18U STZD 1196/816/625 dual access. Dimensions 1196/816/625 (HxWxD). Ingress protection rating IP54. Mounting on plinth 800x600 or cable manhole. Doors allowing access from front and back.

All aluminium outdoor RACK cabinet. Rust resistant. Tough. Light. Weighs only 39,6kg and it is the best alternative to heavy, rust prone steel cabinets.

Perfect for FTTX solutions. Cabinet protects devices mounted inside against unauthorized access and hazardous environmental conditions. IP rating IP54, IK rating IK09.

Inside there are 19" RACK rails 18U with adjustment front/back of 148,5 mm

Top part of the cabinet has dedicated space for up to 4 wents on special mounting plates. Removable floor has cable holes (dia. 27mm and dia. 45mm). Floor has also M5 filters.

Metal hinges are protected against opening from the outside. Doors sealed using rubber seals and they are closed using two brass locks, also sealed by polymer seal.

Cabinet may be mounted on the plinth 800x600 (sold separately) or cable manhole. Lower part has 800mm of height, top part (where all the devices can be located) has 1196mm.

IP rating: IP54, IK rating: IK09.

Rack rail height	18U
Distance between rack rails [inch]	19"
Height [mm]	1196
Width [mm]	816
Depth [mm]	625
Internal dimensions [mm]	1036 x 761 x 546
IP rating	IP54
IK rating	IK09
Material	ALU PA11
Maximum load [kg]	400
Doors [pcs]	2
MOREK	N/A
Mounting holes [mm]	1 x Ø28,8
3 x Ø23	N/A
1 x Ø21	1
Hermetic lock [pcs]	2
Air filter efficiency [m3/h/m2]	5400 / IP54 / DIN43438 EN779
Cast polyurethane gasket	2
Color	RAL7035
Weight [kg]	39,6
Corrosion warranty [year]	25



